UIL Region 10/11 Varsity Perform, JV does Varsity responsibilities

1:20

1:30

2:15

2:30

4:00

4:05

4:30

5:00

5:35

5:50

6:00

6:20

6:30

6:40

715

7:25

8:10

8:20

8:25

8:30

8:45

8:55

9:00

9:30

Report to band hall (Do not go to your class first)
Horseshoe ceremony in band hall

Change into rehearsal clothes then transition to rehearsal
Rehearsal

Rehearsal ends

Load trailer

Dinner begins

Dinner ends, change into half uniform, bring uniform bag with remainder of uniform to
inspection

Inspection - trumpets, mellos, euphs no cases, all other winds bring instruments in cases
Load buses

Depart for Kelly Reeves

Arrive at Kelly Reeves stadium

Loading crew, Drumline, Tubas, Guard off the buses to help with trailer

All other put together instruments and wait for instructions to get off the bus
Circle time with sections

Line up in twos to head to warm up

Warm up begins

Warm up ends

Gate time

Enter Field

Performance

End of show - leave field - drink water - back to trailer/buses
- loading crew stays with trailer until trailer is closed/locked

Loading crew/drumline/tubas/guard load trailer

Change into show shirt and athletic clothes over compression gear on buses
- Stay on buses!

Done loading - everyone on buses



9:40 Depart for McNeil High School
9:55 Arrive at McNeil High School
10:00 Unload trailer, put up uniform

10:15 Go home! Great day Mav Band!



