UIL Region 10/11 Varsity Perform, JV does Varsity responsibilities

1:20	Report to band hall (Do not go to your class first)
1:30	Horseshoe ceremony in band hall
2:15	Change into rehearsal clothes then transition to rehearsal
2:30	Rehearsal
4:00	Rehearsal ends
4:05	Load trailer
4:30	Dinner begins
5:00	Dinner ends, change into half uniform, bring uniform bag with remainder of uniform to inspection
5:35	Inspection - trumpets, mellos, euphs no cases, all other winds bring instruments in cases
5:50	Load buses
6:00	Depart for Kelly Reeves
6:20	Arrive at Kelly Reeves stadium
6:30	Loading crew, Drumline, Tubas, Guard off the buses to help with trailer
	All other put together instruments and wait for instructions to get off the bus
6:40	Circle time with sections
7:15	Line up in twos to head to warm up
7:25	Warm up begins
8:10	Warm up ends
8:20	Gate time
8:25	Enter Field
8:30	Performance
8:45	End of show - leave field - drink water - back to trailer/buses - loading crew stays with trailer until trailer is closed/locked
8:55	Loading crew/drumline/tubas/guard load trailer
9:00	Change into show shirt and athletic clothes over compression gear on buses - Stay on buses!
9:30	Done loading - everyone on buses

9:40	Depart for McNeil High School
9:55	Arrive at McNeil High School
10:00	Unload trailer, put up uniform
10:15	Go home! Great day Mav Band!